

Dr. Sharon Anderson, Principal

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024



2430 Coolidge Avenue Oakland, CA 94601 (510) 533-3121 pattenacademy.org

I – 20 Visa STUDENT



PATTEN ACADEMY OF CHRISTIAN EDUCATION

2023 - 2024

I-20 Student Tuition

PER SCHOOL YEAR

Student Grade	K- 5 th	6-8 th	9-12 th
Per Child	8,672.00	8,942.00	9,500.00
	PER SE	CMESTER	
Student Grade	K- 5 th	6-8 th	9-12 th
Per Child	4,336.00	4,471.00	4,750.00

EXPLANATION OF FEES AND OTHER COSTS

TUITION: (Must to be paid before I-20 is issued) will cover basic educational costs, such as salaries, administrative costs, building & equipment maintenance, utilities, classroom expense, educational materials & programs for all grades.

FEES & OTHER COSTS *Fees are non-refundable

*APPLICATION FEE: of \$100.00 must accompany each enrollment application. A student cannot be tested nor is considered for enrollment until this fee is paid.

***ENROLLMENT FEE:** of \$300.00 for each new student is due when each child is accepted.

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT SERVICE FEE: of \$700.00 per year

ADMINISTRATIVE TRANSFER FEE: of \$200.00

TEXTBOOKS: K-12th grades will pay \$500.00 per year for textbooks.

UNIFORMS: All students grades K-12 are required to purchase their uniforms. The cost of uniforms is approximately \$200.00.



ATHLETIC COSTS: There is an athletic participation fee per sport and a minimum uniform rental fee depending on the sport/s.

INSTRUMENT RENTALS: We offer a limited number of instruments to be rented at \$200.00 for 9 months August - May.

MUSIC REGISTRATION COSTS: \$335.00 for 4th & 5th grade; \$395.00 for 6th-12th grade due at registration.

GRADUATION COSTS: Kindergarten \$75.00, 8th Grade \$125.00, Seniors \$200.00 **PROMOTION COSTS:** 5th grade promotion fee \$ 100.00 **Graduation and Promotion Fees are both due at registration**

STUDENT ID: The student ID card fee is \$2.50 due with first installment.

EMERGENCY EARTHQUAKE KIT: Parents are required to purchase one kit per child through the school. Kits will be stored on campus and have a shelf life of 5 years. Cost of \$20.00 per kit.

FIELD TRIPS: Fees for field trips vary according to class and event. Parents will be notified in advance by the teachers about upcoming trips.

P.A.S.S.: We have a daycare program before and after school. (Fees are not included in tuition.) If you are interested in this program, please see our office staff. All students are required to be under supervision while on campus. Any student left on campus before 8:15am and 15 minutes after end of school will be signed into daycare.

PROVISIONS

All students Grades K-12 will be provided with necessary resources, services and testing materials that are administered yearly to provide a basis for evaluating the educational progress of each student.

Each student K-12 is covered with Accident Insurance which covers them while they are at school; travel to and from school for school sponsored activities.